Tab settings ⇔⇔       ✓       ✓         To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:         1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Robert J. Greenberg         Richard P. Williamson         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         No         3. Nature of conveyance:         X       Assignment         Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other         Execution Date: 4/11/2002         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the         A.       Patent Application No.(s)       10/112,801         Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Scott Dunbar         Second Sight, LLC       Second Sight, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Second Sight, LLC     Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance: <ul> <li>X Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Other</li> </ul> </li> <li>Execution Date: <u>4/11/2002</u> <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/112,801 <ul> <li>Additional numbers a</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Scott Dunbar</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Building 3         City:       Sylmar         Zip:       91342         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         execution date of the application is:
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/112,801</li> <li>Additional numbers a</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Scott Dunbar</li> </ul>	Zip: <u>91342</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/112,801 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott Dunbar	B. Patent No.(s)
Name <u>: Scott Dunbar</u>	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
	involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).         Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>12744 San Fernando Road</u> <u>Building 3</u> City: <u>Sylmar</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91342</u>	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li><u>50-0922</u></li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Commissioner of Patents 8	March 21, 2003           Signature         Date

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no	persons are required to respond to a collect	ion of information unless it displays a valid C	MB control number

A	SSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATIO	<b>N</b>	Docket Number ( S184-	
Whereas, I, Richard	P. Williamson	of <u></u>	erman Oaks, California		_, hereafter
referred to as appl	icant, have invented cer	tain new and	useful improvement	s in <u>variable p</u>	ІТСН
ELECTRODE ARRA	Y				
	an application for a Unite n Number <u>10</u> / <u>112,8</u> an application for a Unite	301	······································		
Whereas,	Second Sight, LLC	of	Santa Clarita, Califo	ornia hereir	n referred to
"assignee" whose	post office address is _	P.O. E	30x 905, Santa Clarita, C	alifornia 91380	is de-
sirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and	l interest in th	e same;		
Now, therefore, in	consideration of the sur	n of	one	dollars (	\$ <u>1.00</u> ),
	of is acknowledged, and				
	issign and transfer unto				
the United States	and the entire right, title	and interest	n and to any and all	Patents which ma	ay be granted
therefor in the l	Jnited States, I hereb	y authorize	and request the C	commissioner of	Patents and
Trademarks to iss	ue said United States P	atent to said a	assignee, of the entir	e right, title, and ir	nterest in and
to the same, for hi	s sole use and behoof;	and for the us	e and behoof of his	legal representativ	es, to the full
end of the term fo	r which said Patent may	y be granted,	as fully and entirely	as the same wou	ld have been
held by me had th	is assignment and sale r	not been mad	e.		
					NNA1
Executed this	11	day of	April	2002	
		_ day or	- <b>-</b>	1	
at Santa Clarita, Cali					Corn Notar My Com
			e		
State of California	) SS:			(Signature)	AILY ( Publi Angel Expir
County of Los Angel		d P. Williamson			es C
	d the foregoing instrument	to be his free a	ict and deed this		vRT 287346 alifornia ounty oc 15, 2004
Seal		<del></del>	(1	Notary Public)	
lour Statement: This form i	s estimated to take 0.1 hours to	complete. Time	will vary depending upon the	ne needs of the individua	al case. Any comment

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

## PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0885

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB of	ontrol number
--	---------------

	ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATIO	N		per (Optional) S184-USA
Whereas, I, Robert	J. Greenberg	of Los	Angeles, California		, hereafter
referred to as app ELECTRODE ARRA	blicant, have invented cert	tain new and u	seful improvemen	ts in <u>VARIAB</u>	LE PITCH
	an application for a Unite on Number10 /_112,8			March 28, 2002	
for which	an application for a Unite	ed States Pate	nt was executed o	n	, and
Whereas,	Second Sight, LLC	of	Santa Clarita, Cali	forniah	erein referred to
"assignee" whose	e post office address is	P.O. B	ox 905. Santa Clarita,	California 91380	is de-
sirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title and	interest in the	same;		
Now, therefore, ir	consideration of the sum	n of	one	dolla	ars (\$ <u>1.00</u>
presents do sell, a the United States therefor in the Trademarks to iss	of is acknowledged, and assign and transfer unto and the entire right, title United States, I hereby sue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a	said assignee and interest ir y authorize a atent to said as	the full and excluse a and to any and a nd request the ssignee, of the ent	sive right to the Il Patents which Commissioner tire right, title, a	n may be grante of Patents and nd interest in an
	or which said Patent may			•	
	nis assignment and sale r	<b>U</b>		,	
Executed this at Santa Clarita, Cal		_day of	April	, 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					3
			puts	20 the	Com
and acknowledge		J. Greenberg to be his free ac	t and deed this	Signature)	Comm. Expires Dec 13, 2007